#### 505804973 12/05/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5851802

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVID M. PELZER	12/01/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MATTHEW PELZER		
Street Address:	16864 280TH STREET		
City:	REDFIELD		
State/Country:	IOWA		
Postal Code:	50233		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9745153

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)334-3312

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

612-330-0495 Phone: Email: agooley@wck.com **Correspondent Name:** JAMES L. YOUNG

Address Line 1: 121 SOUTH EIGHTH STREET, SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CKET NUMBER: S403.8200A01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES L. YOUNG	
SIGNATURE:	/James L. Young/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2019	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=13J5660-Assignment of Patents-DPelzer#page1.tif source=13J5660-Assignment of Patents-DPelzer#page2.tif source=13J5660-Assignment of Patents-DPelzer#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 051188 FRAME: 0885**

505804973

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, David M. Pelzer ("Assignor"), a citizen of the United States, residing at 16864 280th Street, Redfield, IA 50233, is a co-inventor and co-owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to certain inventions in the intellectual property described in <u>Exhibit A</u>;

WHEREAS, Assignor certifies he is a co-owner of the patent applications and issued patent described in <a href="Exhibit A">Exhibit A</a> as well as a co-owner of the inventions described in the patent applications and issued patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignor certifies that he has full authority under state and federal law to make this assignment.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, effective as of December 1, 2019:

Assignor agrees to assign and transfer and does hereby assign and transfer unto Matthew Pelzer, a citizen of the United States, residing at 16864 280th Street, Redfield, IA 50233, its successors and assigns ("Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, said patent applications, and said patent as well as the right to file any nonprovisional, division, continuation or continuation-in-part claiming the benefit of said applications. Assignor further assigns to Assignee any and all improvements in said inventions made by Assignor or made by Assignor jointly with others. Assignor additionally assigns to Assignee any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in Assignees' own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reissue or other or further application based in whole or in part upon said inventions or improvements thereof. All rights granted hereunder are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and exclusively as they would have been by Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made.

Assignor does further agree for myself and my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as Assignee deems necessary to fully secure Assignee's interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries, and to execute documents, testify and take actions necessary for Assignee to establish the validity or infringement of said patent;

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

**Execution Copy** 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed my name intending to be legally bound on the day and year set forth below.

> **ASSIGNOR** David M. Pelzer Date: 11-25-19

STATE OF JOWA COUNTY OF BURNA VISTA

On this A Norman Qual (date), before me personally appeared the above-named personally known to me, and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid

TARA R MATTSON
Commission Number 819932
My Commission Expires
September 3, 2022

My Commission Expires
Notary Public in and for the
State of DVC , County of Bulna VSC

Signature page to Patent Assignment

# Exhibit A

US	APPLICATION NUMBER	DATE OF FILING	PATENT NUMBER	ISSUED DATE
APPLICATION				
TITLE				
TRUCK BED	14/962,914	12-8-2015	9,745,153	8-29-2017
EXTENDER				
WITH PIVOTING				
RAMPS				
TRUCK BED	62/145,102	4-9-2015	N/A	N/A
EXTENDER			Expired	
WITH PIVOTING			Provisional	
RAMPS			Application	

Page 3 of 3

24349

**RECORDED: 12/05/2019** 

PATENT REEL: 051188 FRAME: 0888